

## Dominion Energy

### Unaudited Supplemental Schedule of 2019 Reported and Operating Earnings

(millions, except per share amounts)

|                                                                       | 6 Months<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>12/31/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>09/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>03/31/19 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| <b>Power Delivery</b>                                                 |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| <b>Electric Distribution</b>                                          |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$688                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$344                        | \$344                        |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 2                             | 0                            | 0                            | 1                            | 1                            |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 210                           | 0                            | 0                            | 106                          | 104                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 202                           | 0                            | 0                            | 102                          | 100                          |
| Other                                                                 | 57                            | 0                            | 0                            | 27                           | 30                           |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$217                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$108                        | \$109                        |
| <b>Electric Transmission</b>                                          |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$514                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$250                        | \$264                        |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 40                            | 0                            | 0                            | 8                            | 32                           |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 116                           | 0                            | 0                            | 58                           | 58                           |
| Other                                                                 | 28                            | 0                            | 0                            | 15                           | 13                           |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$330                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$169                        | \$161                        |
| <b>Segment Eliminations and Other</b>                                 |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | (7)                           | 0                            | 0                            | (3)                          | (4)                          |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | (7)                           | 0                            | 0                            | (2)                          | (5)                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 1                             | 0                            | 0                            | 1                            | 0                            |
| Other                                                                 | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | (\$1)                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | (\$2)                        | \$1                          |
| <b>Power Delivery Total</b>                                           |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$1,195                       | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$591                        | \$604                        |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 2                             | 0                            | 0                            | 1                            | 1                            |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 243                           | 0                            | 0                            | 112                          | 131                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 319                           | 0                            | 0                            | 161                          | 158                          |
| Other                                                                 | 85                            | 0                            | 0                            | 42                           | 43                           |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$546                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$275                        | \$271                        |
| Interest and related charges                                          | 145                           | 0                            | 0                            | 73                           | 72                           |
| Income taxes                                                          | 90                            | 0                            | 0                            | 46                           | 44                           |
| Noncontrolling interests                                              | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings contribution</b>                   | \$311                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$156                        | \$155                        |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                   | 797.8                         | 0.0                          | 0.0                          | 802.6                        | 793.1                        |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings per share contribution</b>         | 0.39                          | -                            | -                            | 0.20                         | 0.19                         |

#### Notes:

- Commodity purchases = Electric fuel and other energy-related purchases + Purchased gas
- Other = Other Taxes - Other Income
- Operating segment contribution to operating earnings equals contribution to GAAP earnings
- Figures may not add due to rounding

## Dominion Energy

### Unaudited Supplemental Schedule of 2019 Reported and Operating Earnings

(millions, except per share amounts)

|                                                                       | 6 Months<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>12/31/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>09/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>03/31/19 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| <b>Power Generation</b>                                               |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| <b>Utility Generation</b>                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$2,749                       | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$1,353                      | \$1,396                      |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 1,131                         | 0                            | 0                            | 536                          | 595                          |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 46                            | 0                            | 0                            | 13                           | 33                           |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 537                           | 0                            | 0                            | 273                          | 264                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 281                           | 0                            | 0                            | 137                          | 144                          |
| Other                                                                 | 66                            | 0                            | 0                            | 33                           | 33                           |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$688                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$361                        | \$327                        |
| <b>Merchant Generation</b>                                            |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$603                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$250                        | \$353                        |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 70                            | 0                            | 0                            | 29                           | 41                           |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 1                            | (1)                          |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 252                           | 0                            | 0                            | 138                          | 114                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 90                            | 0                            | 0                            | 45                           | 45                           |
| Other                                                                 | (13)                          | 0                            | 0                            | (10)                         | (3)                          |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$204                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$47                         | \$157                        |
| <b>Segment Eliminations and Other</b>                                 |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | (5)                           | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | (5)                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other                                                                 | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$5                           | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$5                          |
| <b>Power Generation Total</b>                                         |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$3,352                       | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$1,603                      | \$1,749                      |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 1,201                         | 0                            | 0                            | 565                          | 636                          |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 46                            | 0                            | 0                            | 14                           | 32                           |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 784                           | 0                            | 0                            | 411                          | 373                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 371                           | 0                            | 0                            | 182                          | 189                          |
| Other                                                                 | 53                            | 0                            | 0                            | 23                           | 30                           |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$897                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$408                        | \$489                        |
| Interest and related charges                                          | 177                           | 0                            | 0                            | 89                           | 88                           |
| Income taxes                                                          | 161                           | 0                            | 0                            | 65                           | 96                           |
| Noncontrolling interests                                              | 1                             | 0                            | 0                            | 4                            | (3)                          |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings contribution</b>                   | <b>\$558</b>                  | <b>\$0</b>                   | <b>\$0</b>                   | <b>\$250</b>                 | <b>\$308</b>                 |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                   | 797.8                         | 0.0                          | 0.0                          | 802.6                        | 793.1                        |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings per share contribution</b>         | <b>0.70</b>                   | <b>-</b>                     | <b>-</b>                     | <b>0.31</b>                  | <b>0.39</b>                  |

#### Notes:

- Commodity purchases = Electric fuel and other energy-related purchases + Purchased gas
- Other = Other Taxes - Other Income
- Operating segment contribution to operating earnings equals contribution to GAAP earnings
- Figures may not add due to rounding

## Dominion Energy

### Unaudited Supplemental Schedule of 2019 Reported and Operating Earnings

(millions, except per share amounts)

|                                                                       | 6 Months<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>12/31/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>09/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>03/31/19 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| <b>Gas Infrastructure</b>                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| <b>Gas Distribution</b>                                               |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$999                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$318                        | \$681                        |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 247                           | 0                            | 0                            | 21                           | 226                          |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 250                           | 0                            | 0                            | 111                          | 139                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 135                           | 0                            | 0                            | 67                           | 68                           |
| Other                                                                 | 63                            | 0                            | 0                            | 22                           | 41                           |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$304                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$97                         | \$207                        |
| <b>Gas Transmission</b>                                               |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$1,374                       | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$619                        | \$755                        |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 251                           | 0                            | 0                            | 87                           | 164                          |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 350                           | 0                            | 0                            | 169                          | 181                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 185                           | 0                            | 0                            | 93                           | 92                           |
| Other                                                                 | (100)                         | 0                            | 0                            | (52)                         | (48)                         |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$688                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$322                        | \$366                        |
| <b>Segment Eliminations and Other</b>                                 |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | (64)                          | 0                            | 0                            | (27)                         | (37)                         |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | (56)                          | 0                            | 0                            | (23)                         | (33)                         |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | (11)                          | 0                            | 0                            | (3)                          | (8)                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 2                             | 0                            | 0                            | 1                            | 1                            |
| Other                                                                 | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | (1)                          | 1                            |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$1                           | \$0                          | \$0                          | (\$1)                        | \$2                          |
| <b>Gas Infrastructure Total</b>                                       |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$2,309                       | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$910                        | \$1,399                      |
| Expenses:                                                             |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 442                           | 0                            | 0                            | 85                           | 357                          |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 589                           | 0                            | 0                            | 277                          | 312                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 322                           | 0                            | 0                            | 161                          | 161                          |
| Other                                                                 | (37)                          | 0                            | 0                            | (31)                         | (6)                          |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$993                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$418                        | \$575                        |
| Interest and related charges                                          | 224                           | 0                            | 0                            | 111                          | 113                          |
| Income taxes                                                          | 157                           | 0                            | 0                            | 60                           | 97                           |
| Noncontrolling interests                                              | 6                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 6                            |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings contribution</b>                   | <b>\$606</b>                  | <b>\$0</b>                   | <b>\$0</b>                   | <b>\$247</b>                 | <b>\$359</b>                 |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                   | 797.8                         | 0.0                          | 0.0                          | 802.6                        | 793.1                        |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings per share contribution</b>         | <b>0.76</b>                   | <b>-</b>                     | <b>-</b>                     | <b>0.31</b>                  | <b>0.45</b>                  |

#### Notes:

- Commodity purchases = Electric fuel and other energy-related purchases + Purchased gas
- Other = Other Taxes - Other Income
- Operating segment contribution to operating earnings equals contribution to GAAP earnings
- Figures may not add due to rounding

## Dominion Energy

### Unaudited Supplemental Schedule of 2019 Reported and Operating Earnings

(millions, except per share amounts)

|                                                                          | 6 Months<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>12/31/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>09/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>03/31/19 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| <b>Southeast Energy Total</b>                                            |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Operating revenue                                                        | \$2,097                       | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$915                        | \$1,182                      |
| Expenses:                                                                |                               |                              |                              |                              |                              |
| Commodity purchases                                                      | 878                           | 0                            | 0                            | 324                          | 554                          |
| Purchased electric capacity                                              | 17                            | 0                            | 0                            | 10                           | 7                            |
| Other operations and maintenance                                         | 373                           | 0                            | 0                            | 189                          | 184                          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                                 | 277                           | 0                            | 0                            | 146                          | 131                          |
| Other                                                                    | 140                           | 0                            | 0                            | 74                           | 66                           |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests<br>before interest and taxes | \$412                         | \$0                          | \$0                          | \$172                        | \$240                        |
| Interest and related charges                                             | 164                           | 0                            | 0                            | 79                           | 85                           |
| Income taxes                                                             | 34                            | 0                            | 0                            | 11                           | 23                           |
| Noncontrolling interests                                                 | 0                             | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            | 0                            |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings contribution</b>                      | <b>\$214</b>                  | <b>\$0</b>                   | <b>\$0</b>                   | <b>\$82</b>                  | <b>\$132</b>                 |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                      | 797.8                         | 0.0                          | 0.0                          | 802.6                        | 793.1                        |
| <b>Reported and Operating earnings per share contribution</b>            | <b>0.27</b>                   | <b>-</b>                     | <b>-</b>                     | <b>0.10</b>                  | <b>0.17</b>                  |

#### Notes:

- Commodity purchases = Electric fuel and other energy-related purchases + Purchased gas
- Other = Other Taxes - Other Income
- Operating segment contribution to operating earnings equals contribution to GAAP earnings
- Figures may not add due to rounding

## Dominion Energy

### Unaudited Supplemental Schedule of 2019 Reported and Operating Earnings

(millions, except per share amounts)

|  | 6 Months<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>12/31/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>09/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>03/31/19 |
|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|

THIS SCHEDULE PRESENTS MEASURES OF OPERATING EARNINGS THAT EXCLUDE CERTAIN ITEMS THAT ARE INCLUDED IN GAAP. PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR THE GAAP EQUIVALENT OF THIS SCHEDULE

#### Corporate and Other Total

|                                                                       |                |            |            |                |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|----------------|---------------|
| Operating revenue                                                     | \$451          | \$0        | \$0        | \$266          | \$185         |
| Expenses:                                                             |                |            |            |                |               |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 0              | 0          | 0          | 0              | 0             |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0              | 0          | 0          | 0              | 0             |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 466            | 0          | 0          | 274            | 192           |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 24             | 0          | 0          | 12             | 12            |
| Other                                                                 | (109)          | 0          | 0          | (46)           | (63)          |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | \$70           | \$0        | \$0        | \$26           | \$44          |
| Interest and related charges                                          | 374            | 0          | 0          | 190            | 184           |
| Income taxes                                                          | (107)          | 0          | 0          | (48)           | (59)          |
| Noncontrolling interests                                              | 0              | 0          | 0          | 0              | 0             |
| <b>Operating earnings contribution</b>                                | <b>(\$197)</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>(\$116)</b> | <b>(\$81)</b> |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                   | 797.8          | 0.0        | 0.0        | 802.6          | 793.1         |
| <b>Operating earnings per share contribution</b>                      | <b>(0.25)</b>  | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>(0.15)</b>  | <b>(0.10)</b> |

#### Total Segment Elimination and Adjustments

|                                                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Operating revenue                                                     | (\$523)    | \$0        | \$0        | (\$303)    | (\$220)    |
| Expenses:                                                             |            |            |            |            |            |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | (57)       | 0          | 0          | (30)       | (27)       |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | (464)      | 0          | 0          | (272)      | (192)      |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| Other                                                                 | 171        | 0          | 0          | 89         | 82         |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | (\$173)    | \$0        | \$0        | (\$90)     | (\$83)     |
| Interest and related charges                                          | (173)      | 0          | 0          | (90)       | (83)       |
| Income taxes                                                          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| Noncontrolling interests                                              | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| <b>Operating earnings contribution</b>                                | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                   | 797.8      | 0.0        | 0.0        | 802.6      | 793.1      |
| <b>Operating earnings per share contribution</b>                      | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   |

#### Dominion Energy Total

|                                                                        |                |            |            |              |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|--------------|--------------|
| Operating revenue                                                      | \$8,881        | \$0        | \$0        | \$3,982      | \$4,899      |
| Expenses:                                                              |                |            |            |              |              |
| Commodity purchases                                                    | 2,466          | 0          | 0          | 945          | 1,521        |
| Purchased electric capacity                                            | 63             | 0          | 0          | 24           | 39           |
| Other operations and maintenance                                       | 1,991          | 0          | 0          | 991          | 1,000        |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                               | 1,313          | 0          | 0          | 662          | 651          |
| Other                                                                  | 303            | 0          | 0          | 151          | 152          |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes  | \$2,745        | \$0        | \$0        | \$1,209      | \$1,536      |
| Interest and related charges                                           | 911            | 0          | 0          | 452          | 459          |
| Income taxes                                                           | 335            | 0          | 0          | 134          | 201          |
| Noncontrolling interests                                               | 7              | 0          | 0          | 4            | 3            |
| <b>Consolidated operating earnings attributable to Dominion Energy</b> | <b>\$1,492</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$619</b> | <b>\$873</b> |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                    | 797.8          | 0.0        | 0.0        | 802.6        | 793.1        |
| <b>Consolidated operating earnings per share</b>                       | <b>1.87</b>    | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>0.77</b>  | <b>1.10</b>  |

#### Notes:

- Commodity purchases = Electric fuel and other energy-related purchases + Purchased gas
- Other = Other Taxes - Other Income
- Operating segment contribution to operating earnings equals contribution to GAAP earnings
- Figures may not add due to rounding

## Dominion Energy

### Unaudited Supplemental Schedule of 2019 GAAP Earnings

(millions, except per share amounts)

|  | 6 Months<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>12/31/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>09/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>06/30/19 | Quarter<br>Ended<br>03/31/19 |
|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|

THIS SCHEDULE PRESENTS GAAP MEASURES OF REPORTED NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO DOMINION  
PLEASE REFER TO THE PRECEDING PAGE FOR THE OPERATING EARNINGS EQUIVALENT OF THIS SCHEDULE

#### Corporate and Other Total

|                                                                       |                  |            |            |                |                  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------|------------|----------------|------------------|
| Operating revenue                                                     | (\$602)          | \$0        | \$0        | \$254          | (\$856)          |
| Expenses:                                                             |                  |            |            |                |                  |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | 0                | 0          | 0          | 0              | 0                |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0                | 0          | 0          | 0              | 0                |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | 1,907            | 0          | 0          | 878            | 1,029            |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 23               | 0          | 0          | 11             | 12               |
| Other                                                                 | (316)            | 0          | 0          | (5)            | (311)            |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | (\$2,216)        | \$0        | \$0        | (\$630)        | (\$1,586)        |
| Interest and related charges                                          | 384              | 0          | 0          | 190            | 194              |
| Income taxes                                                          | (285)            | 0          | 0          | (139)          | (146)            |
| Income from continuing operations including noncontrolling interests  | (2,315)          | 0          | 0          | (681)          | (1,634)          |
| Noncontrolling interests                                              | 0                | 0          | 0          | 0              | 0                |
| <b>Reported Earnings (Loss) Contribution</b>                          | <b>(\$2,315)</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>(\$681)</b> | <b>(\$1,634)</b> |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                   | 797.8            | 0.0        | 0.0        | 802.6          | 793.1            |
| <b>Reported Earnings (Loss) Per Share Contribution</b>                | <b>(2.90)</b>    | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>(0.87)</b>  | <b>(2.06)</b>    |

#### Total Segment Elimination and Adjustments

|                                                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Operating revenue                                                     | (\$523)    | \$0        | \$0        | (\$303)    | (\$220)    |
| Expenses:                                                             |            |            |            |            |            |
| Commodity purchases                                                   | (57)       | 0          | 0          | (30)       | (27)       |
| Purchased electric capacity                                           | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| Other operations and maintenance                                      | (464)      | 0          | 0          | (272)      | (192)      |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                              | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| Other                                                                 | 171        | 0          | 0          | 89         | 82         |
| Earnings including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes | (\$173)    | \$0        | \$0        | (\$90)     | (\$83)     |
| Interest and related charges                                          | (173)      | 0          | 0          | (90)       | (83)       |
| Income taxes                                                          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| Noncontrolling interests                                              | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          | 0          |
| <b>Segment Eliminations Earnings (Loss) Contribution</b>              | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                   | 797.8      | 0.0        | 0.0        | 802.6      | 793.1      |
| <b>Segment Eliminations Earnings (Loss) Per Share Contribution</b>    | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   |

#### Dominion Energy Total

|                                                                             |                |            |            |             |                |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|-------------|----------------|
| Operating revenue                                                           | \$7,828        | \$0        | \$0        | \$3,970     | \$3,858        |
| Expenses:                                                                   |                |            |            |             |                |
| Commodity purchases                                                         | 2,466          | 0          | 0          | 945         | 1,521          |
| Purchased electric capacity                                                 | 63             | 0          | 0          | 24          | 39             |
| Other operations and maintenance                                            | 3,432          | 0          | 0          | 1,595       | 1,837          |
| Depreciation, depletion and amortization                                    | 1,312          | 0          | 0          | 661         | 651            |
| Other                                                                       | 576            | 0          | 0          | 284         | 292            |
| Total operating expenses                                                    | 7,849          | 0          | 0          | 3,509       | 4,340          |
| Income (Loss) from Operations                                               | (21)           | 0          | 0          | 461         | (482)          |
| Other income                                                                | 480            | 0          | 0          | 92          | 388            |
| Income (Loss) including noncontrolling interests before interest and taxes  | 459            | 0          | 0          | 553         | (94)           |
| Interest and related charges                                                | 921            | 0          | 0          | 452         | 469            |
| Income (Loss) before taxes                                                  | (462)          | 0          | 0          | 101         | (563)          |
| Income taxes                                                                | 157            | 0          | 0          | 43          | 114            |
| Income (Loss) from continuing operations including noncontrolling interests | (619)          | 0          | 0          | 58          | (677)          |
| Noncontrolling interests                                                    | 7              | 0          | 0          | 4           | 3              |
| <b>Net Income (Loss) attributable to Dominion Energy</b>                    | <b>(\$626)</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$0</b> | <b>\$54</b> | <b>(\$680)</b> |
| Average shares outstanding, diluted                                         | 797.8          | 0.0        | 0.0        | 802.6       | 793.1          |
| <b>Consolidated reported earnings (loss) per share</b>                      | <b>(0.78)</b>  | <b>-</b>   | <b>-</b>   | <b>0.05</b> | <b>(0.86)</b>  |

#### Notes:

- Commodity purchases = Electric fuel and other energy-related purchases + Purchased gas
- Other = Other Taxes - Other Income
- Operating segment contribution to operating earnings equals contribution to GAAP earnings
- Figures may not add due to rounding